

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4238/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 727-728 OF 2004

KESHAV PRASAD SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 26.7.2004 and office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'NASEEM', Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

sed of in terms of Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.4238 of 2006 is dispo

the signed order.

Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R.

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.4238 OF 2006

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.727-728 OF 2004

KESHAV PRASAD SHARMA

... PETITIONER/

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The order dated 26.7.2004 is modified.

The Appellant is permitted to take employment outside India for a further

period of two years from the date. The condition No.4 pertaining to the Appellant's

wife, son and daughter is deleted. The condition No.6 is modified and the appellant

shall furnish an additional bank guarantee for a sum of Rs.2 Lacs of a nationalised

bank for compliance of the conditions of this modified order.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.4238 of 2006 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.  
(A.K. Mathur)

New Delhi;

November 3, 2006.